PROPOSED AMENDMENT HB 1320 # 2

DIGEST

Unsafe building law. Changes the tabulation of a definition of "building or structure". Amends the definition of "contract purchaser" to include the purchaser of a known certificate of title.

1	Page 5, line 24, delete "anything:" and insert "anything constructed
2	or erected:
3	(1) with a roof supported by columns or walls;".
4	Page 5, delete lines 25 through 26.
5	Page 6, line 34, strike "contract".
6	Page 6, line 34, after "purchaser" insert "of a contract or a known
7	certificate of title that is".
8	Page 6, line 40, strike "or".
9	Page 7, line 1, delete "ascertainable." and insert "ascertainable; or
10	(4) a request for certified records from the bureau of motor
11	vehicles.".
12	Page 7, line 19, strike "or".
13	Page 7, line 22, delete "ascertainable." and insert "ascertainable; or
14	(D) a request for certified records from the bureau of
15	motor vehicles.".
16	Page 7, line 23, delete "real" and insert "personal property or real".
	(Reference is to HB 1320 as reprinted January 30, 2024.)

AM132002/DI 87 2024